Ordinance

Ratifying acceptance of a grant from the Texas Department of Public Safety, Governor's Division of Emergency Management, in the amount of \$77,693.08 for the Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG); and appropriating \$77,693.08 from the Emergency Management Performance Grant Program in the no. 1063 Emergency Management Grants Fund to improve mitigation, preparedness, response, and recovery capabilities for the City of Corpus Christi

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. Acceptance of a grant from the Texas Department of Public Safety, Governor's Division of Emergency Management, in the amount of \$77,693.08 for the Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) by the Mayor on September 28, 2012 is ratified.

SECTION 2. That \$77,693.08 is appropriated from the Texas Department of Public Safety, Governor's Division of Emergency Management, Emergency Management Performance Grant Program in the No. 1063 Emergency Management Grants Fund for improving mitigation, preparedness, response, and recovery capabilities for the City of Corpus Christi.

Armando Chapa City Secretary		Joe Adame Mayor	
ATTEST:			
PASSED AND APP	ROVED this the _	day of	, 2012.
Priscilla G. Leal			
Larry Elizondo, Sr		Mark Scott	
Kelley Allen		Nelda Martinez	
Chris N. Adler		John Marez	
Joe Adame		David Loeb	
0 0		d for the second time and pass	•
Priscilla G. Leal			
Larry Elizondo, Sr		Mark Scott	
Kelley Allen		Nelda Martinez	
Chris N. Adler		John Marez	
Joe Adame		David Loeb	
		d for the first time and passed t , 2012, by the fol	